Technology FP38G43
P1/FP38G43
BURST/CURRENT MODE PWM IC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FP38G43 is a burst/current mode PWM IC, composed of NMOS driver capability with a
PWM control latch, burst/current mode current sense comparator and an error amplifier, the
FP38G43 contains a 5V precision voltage reference regulator, under-voltage lockout circuit

P4/FP38G43
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Package Description
FP38G43P-LF -20℃ ~ +85℃ PDIP8 Tube
FP38G43D-LF -20℃ ~ +85℃ SOP8 Tube
FP38G43DR-LF -20℃ ~ +85℃ SOP8 Tape & Reel
IC DATE CODE DISTINGUISH
FP38G43
- L
Year
Per Half Month
Mass Production Version
Lot Number
Lead Free
FOR EXAMPLE:
January        A (Front Half Month), B (Last Half Month)
February       C, D
March          E, F      ------------And so on
The INK Lot Number is the last two numbers of wafer lot number.
For Example:
A3311C62
Lot Number
Technology FP38G43
P5/FP38G43
DC Electrical Characteristics
(VCC=15V, RT=10K,CT=3.3nF,0℃≦ TA≦ 70℃, unless otherwise specified)